FY20/21 TOTAL COMPENSATION

ADMINISTRATION AND TEACHERS

Vacation Sick

Total

Name Position Description Base Salary Health Insurance Board Paid TRS Days Days Compensation

ALQUIST, KATHLEEN E TEACHER, 5TH GRADE $74,385.16 $6,300.33 $0.00 0 16 $80,685.49
ATKINSON, ROBYN TEACHER, EC $81,932.97 $18,144.04 $0.00 0 16 $100,077.01
BATTAGLIA, JAMES T TEACHER, PE $104,576.41 $18,144.04 $0.00 0 18 $122,720.45
BEGLEN, SARAH TEACHER, FINE ARTS $54,569.70 $6,202.30 $0.00 0 16 $60,772.00
BENFIELD, COURTNEY C TEACHER, SP. ED. $78,159.06 $13,228.37 $0.00 0 16 $91,387.43
BERMAN, CLAUDIA M TEACHER, ELL $67,987.35 $1,696.16 $0.00 0 16 $69,683.51
BLAKE, ELIZABETH A TEACHER, TECH $95,141.64 $21,537.68 $0.00 0 18 $116,679.32
BLEIFUSS, MARY BETH TEACHER, 5TH GRADE $132,046.26 $18,144.04 $0.00 0 18 $150,190.30
BURNETT, ANGELA TEACHER, 7 MATH $122,517.56 $13,228.37 $0.00 0 18 $135,745.93
CADDY, SUSAN J CHIEF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIAL $148,276.00 $16,089.86 $14,789.58 25 16 $179,155.44
CAMPBELL, DIANE TEACHER, 4TH TBE/TPI $67,987.35 $11,025.04 $0.00 0 16 $79,012.39
CANNOVA, KATHRYN TEACHER, SP. ED. $67,987.35 $3,227.12 $0.00 0 16 $71,214.47
CASEY, MEGAN C TEACHER, 3RD GRADE $100,802.50 $8,647.10 $0.00 0 18 $109,449.60
CASEY, PEGGY S TEACHER, BAND $57,353.08 $0.00 $0.00 0 16 $57,353.08
CHICK, MICHELLE TEACHER, FINE ARTS $68,724.30 $0.00 $0.00 0 16 $68,724.30
CHRISTIE, ERIN TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT $33,559.73 $0.00 $0.00 0 16 $33,559.73
CLARK, LEANNE R TEACHER, SP. ED. $70,611.25 $8,647.10 $0.00 0 16 $79,258.35
CONLIN, THERESE TEACHER, PE $64,950.39 $11,094.98 $0.00 0 16 $76,045.37
CONRADS, JULIE ANN TEACHER, K $114,813.62 $8,647.10 $0.00 0 18 $123,460.72
CONSTANTINE, KAREN L TEACHER, 8 MATH $76,272.11 $8,684.54 $0.00 0 16 $84,956.65
COOK, KELLY B TEACHER, 8 LA $66,837.35 $0.00 $0.00 0 16 $66,837.35
CROUSE, SAMANTHA STUDENT SERVICES COORDINATOR $66,100.39 $3,227.12 $0.00 0 16 $69,327.51
ENGBERG, DONALD F TEACHER, 8 SCI $97,028.60 $8,647.10 $0.00 0 18 $105,675.70
FINKBEINER, LORRAE K STUDENT SERVICES COORDINATOR $83,819.92 $10,837.08 $0.00 0 16 $94,657.00
FISHER, CATHERINE M DIRECTOR OF TEACHING AND LEARNING $161,650.00 $18,985.53 $16,112.44 25 16 $196,747.97
FLAHERTY, MEGAN K TEACHER, MEDIA $76,272.11 $8,647.10 $0.00 0 16 $84,919.21
FLISS, JENNIFER TEACHER, STEM $54,569.70 $19,345.30 $0.00 0 16 $73,915.00
FLOREZ, LYDIA TEACHER, 2ND TBE/TPI $66,100.39 $5,708.17 $0.00 0 16 $71,808.56
FRANCO, BRITTANY TEACHER, 1ST GRADE $66,837.35 $0.00 $0.00 0 16 $66,837.35



FRANZONE, DEBORAH S
GILMARTIN, LAURA M
GLAZIER, MARY ELLEN
GOREY, LYNN M

GOSS, ROBERT R JR
GREGORY, AMANDA
GRIFFIN, AMY L
GUDMUNDSON, LISA
HACKNEY, SHERRY M
HALLIN, CHRISTINE M
HANSEN, MEGAN
HATHAWAY, SANDRA
HERNDOBLER, TESS
HOPKINS, ELLEN J

HUFF, MICHAEL GEORGE
ITURBIDE, DENISE
JAFFE, SUSAN R
JAMROSZ, JESSICA
JIMENEZ, ELIZABETH O
JORGENSEN, KATHERINE J
JURCZAK, KARLEE

KING, NATALIE A
KONIDARIS, STEPHANIE J
KOSCHNITZKE, LAURA
KOSTIUK, SHAYLA G
KOZINA, SARAH N
KRAUSE, BETH N
KRAUSE, MARY O
KRUPP, CATHERINE
LAMORTE, ASHLEY
LANGLEY, RAYNA
LAPOINTE, SONDRA K
LATHROP, ANNA M
LEBENSORGER, RACHEL M

CERTIFIED SCHOOL NURSE
PRINCIPAL

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATH
TEACHER, 4TH GRADE
TEACHER, 7 LA

TEACHER, 3RD GRADE
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATH
TEACHER, SP. ED.
TEACHER, 1ST GRADE
STUDENT SERVICES COORDINATOR
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
TEACHER, 2ND GRADE
TEACHER, K

TEACHER, FACS
TEACHER, BAND
TEACHER, K TBE/TPI
TEACHER, 2ND GRADE
ENRICHMENT

TEACHER, 3RD TBE/TPI
READING SPECIALIST
TEACHER, 3RD GRADE
SOCIAL WORKER
TEACHER, 7 LA

TEACHER, K TBE/TPI
TEACHER, PE

TEACHER, 7 MATH
TEACHER, EC

TEACHER, PE

TEACHER, 2ND GRADE
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
TEACHER, SP. ED.
TEACHER, 7 SS

TEACHER, 7 SCI
TEACHER, 8 SS

$61,980.28
$112,200.00
$77,064.73
$89,286.77
$104,576.41
$72,498.21
$100,802.50
$63,832.93
$102,689.45
$98,915.55
$83,640.00
$107,615.75
$72,498.21
$97,028.60
$53,390.48
$80,046.02
$91,696.82
$30,302.99
$76,272.11
$95,141.64
$50,864.41
$36,042.57
$74,385.16
$74,385.16
$67,538.21
$68,724.30
$68,724.30
$66,837.35
$121,261.32
$83,640.00
$50,864.41
$106,463.36
$85,706.88
$63,832.93

$0.00
$26,136.92
$0.00
$18,144.04
$15,430.91
$8,647.10
$21,537.68
$7,943.65
$18,144.04
$18,144.04
$9,534.39
$0.00
$8,647.10
$0.00
$0.00
$13,228.37
$8,647.10
$0.00
$11,144.16
$6,300.33
$0.00
$0.00
$9,293.57
$0.00
$15,788.18
$12,302.57
$21,537.68
$21,537.68
$21,537.68
$17,898.01
$8,647.10
$0.00
$21,537.68
$8,647.10

$0.00
$11,221.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,399.26
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,399.26
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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$61,980.28
$149,558.52
$77,064.73
$107,430.81
$120,007.32
$81,145.31
$122,340.18
$71,776.58
$120,833.49
$117,059.59
$101,573.65
$107,615.75
$81,145.31
$97,028.60
$53,390.48
$93,274.39
$100,343.92
$30,302.99
$87,416.27
$101,441.97
$50,864.41
$36,042.57
$83,678.73
$74,385.16
$83,326.39
$81,026.87
$90,261.98
$88,375.03
$142,799.00
$109,937.27
$59,511.51
$106,463.36
$107,244.56
$72,480.03



LEVALLEY, SUSEN
LOGAN, MAXX

LOPEZ, MARY JO
LUJANO, AIMEE K
MALAMIS, PATRICE
MARCINIAK, RYAN
MARKOWSKI, KATHRYN W
MARTIN, KAREN L
MCELROY, CHRISTINA M
MEEHAN, STEVEN
MERRILL, REBECCA C
MICEK, GREGORY S
MILLER, KARIN H
MILLER, LAUREN A
MILOS, JULIA
MOFFETT, KAREN M
MURPHY, KRISTIN
NESSINGER, SANDRA
NOUTI-ABUBAKER, LANA
NUGENT, SEAN
OGRODNIK, JOHANNA
ORRICO, ELIZABETH
PABIN, KARYN D
PANTALEON, LISA M
PARELLO, LAUREN A
PARKER, LORENZO
PERVAN, NICOLE
PRIEBE, SHEILA A
QUIRK, AMBER
RADKE, NATALIE L
REIF, AMANDA M
REINERT, JULIE A
REPP, STACEY L
ROBINSON, LINDSEY

TEACHER, 3RD GRADE
TEACHER, K
TEACHER, 6 LA
TEACHER, ELL
TEACHER, SCIENCE
TEACHER, SP. ED.
TEACHER, 2ND GRADE
PSYCHOLOGIST
TEACHER, 2ND GRADE
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
TEACHER, 4TH GRADE
TEACHER, K
TEACHER, 3RD GRADE
TEACHER, 1ST TBE/TPI
TEACHER, 1ST GRADE
TEACHER, BAND
TEACHER, 1ST GRADE
TEACHER, 3RD GRADE
TEACHER, ELL
SUPERINTENDENT
TEACHER, 6 MATH
TEACHER, SPANISH
SOCIAL WORKER
TEACHER, 1ST GRADE
TEACHER, 5TH GRADE
TEACHER, PE
TEACHER, 8 LA
TEACHER, SP. ED.
PRINCIPAL

TEACHER, SP. ED.
TEACHER, EC
TEACHER, 3RD GRADE
MATH SPECIALIST
TEACHER, SP. ED.

$107,615.75
$54,569.70
$104,576.41
$74,385.16
$66,837.35
$70,611.25
$60,127.64
$108,350.31
$76,272.11
$83,640.00
$100,802.50
$68,724.30
$95,298.22
$76,272.11
$74,385.16
$97,028.60
$76,272.11
$80,046.02
$64,950.39
$209,100.00
$80,046.02
$58,274.99
$97,028.60
$93,254.69
$80,046.02
$104,576.41
$93,254.69
$78,159.06
$114,795.00
$74,385.16
$56,422.35
$100,802.50
$87,593.83
$60,439.53

$15,788.18
$10,053.68
$8,647.10
$18,144.04
$0.00
$7,176.26
$10,454.20
$13,228.37
$21,537.68
$25,690.04
$21,537.68
$8,647.10
$18,224.64
$13,228.37
$16,668.95
$11,144.16
$8,819.07
$0.00
$16,668.95
$26,136.92
$11,144.16
$0.00
$0.00
$18,144.04
$6,202.30
$18,144.04
$8,647.10
$18,144.04
$26,136.92
$8,647.10
$0.00
$8,647.10
$21,537.68
$4,426.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,399.26
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,805.18
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,478.22
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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$123,403.93
$64,623.38
$113,223.51
$92,529.20
$66,837.35
$77,787.51
$70,581.84
$121,578.68
$97,809.79
$117,729.30
$122,340.18
$77,371.40
$113,522.86
$89,500.48
$91,054.11
$108,172.76
$85,091.18
$80,046.02
$81,619.34
$256,042.10
$91,190.18
$58,274.99
$97,028.60
$111,398.73
$86,248.32
$122,720.45
$101,901.79
$96,303.10
$152,410.14
$83,032.26
$56,422.35
$109,449.60
$109,131.51
$64,866.03



RODRIGUEZ, SHANNON
ROSALES-HARRIGAN, ESTELA
RUSSO, KELLY

RYAN, JILLIAN A
RZEPKA, ERIN R
SCHIRLE, SUSANNE N
SCURTO, LAURAJ
SEPICH, DOMINIC M
SETTER, KIERSTYN A
SIMON, AMY M
SMETANA, ROSEMARY
STERNER, THERESA
STONE, MICHELLE
STREZO, TIMOTHY
SWOBODA, JENNIFER A
TONG, THATCHER N
VANCE, JOSHUAT
VERBEEK, OLIVIA
VLANTIS, GINA
WALKER, STEPHANIE
WALSH, JENNIFER A
WARDZALA, KEVIN
WENC, DANIELLE M
WIDELL, MALLORY
WILLIAMS, SAMUEL P
WILLIAMS, TERESA
WILLIAMSON, CAROLINE
WOLF-GOLBACH, JESSICAR
WOLFORD, MARTI
YACKLE, TANIA
YOPCHICK, LYNN M

TEACHER, SP. ED.
TEACHER, 5TH TBE/TPI
TEACHER, 5TH GRADE
TEACHER, 6 MATH
TEACHER, 6 LA
TEACHER, SP. ED.
TEACHER, PE
PRINCIPAL

TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT
TEACHER, 4TH GRADE
TEACHER, K

TEACHER, 2ND GRADE
TEACHER, K

TEACHER, 6 SS
TEACHER, 8 MATH
TEACHER, 2ND GRADE
TEACHER, ART
TEACHER, 4TH GRADE
TEACHER, K

TEACHER, MEDIA
TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT
TEACHER, 4TH GRADE
TEACHER, 1ST GRADE
SOCIAL WORKER
TEACHER, 6 SCI
TEACHER, 1ST GRADE
TEACHER, 5TH GRADE
TEACHER, STEM
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATH
SOCIAL WORKER
TEACHER, 1ST GRADE

$89,480.78
$83,819.92
$83,819.92
$93,254.69
$81,932.97
$89,480.78
$115,827.44
$130,397.00
$74,385.16
$72,498.21
$84,212.02
$50,864.41
$70,611.25
$72,498.21
$83,819.92
$50,161.77
$91,367.74
$50,161.77
$73,648.21
$81,932.97
$87,593.83
$76,272.11
$72,498.21
$64,950.39
$54,569.70
$85,706.88
$104,576.41
$85,706.88
$104,576.41
$66,837.35
$85,706.88

$18,144.04
$0.00
$21,537.68
$0.00
$18,931.78
$8,684.54
$18,144.04
$19,060.09
$6,300.33
$6,300.33
$8,647.10
$4,426.50
$13,228.41
$18,144.04
$18,144.04
$3,227.12
$8,684.54
$4,426.50
$17,085.77
$13,228.37
$21,537.68
$8,647.10
$10,034.25
$7,943.65
$6,300.33
$18,144.04
$21,537.68
$18,144.04
$11,144.16
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$13,025.89
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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$107,624.82
$83,819.92
$105,357.60
$93,254.69
$100,864.75
$98,165.32
$133,971.48
$162,482.98
$80,685.49
$78,798.54
$92,859.12
$55,290.91
$83,839.66
$90,642.25
$101,963.96
$53,388.89
$100,052.28
$54,588.27
$90,733.98
$95,161.34
$109,131.51
$84,919.21
$82,532.46
$72,894.04
$60,870.03
$103,850.92
$126,114.09
$103,850.92
$115,720.57
$66,837.35
$85,706.88



