## FY20/21 TOTAL COMPENSATION ADMINISTRATION AND TEACHERS

					Vacation	Sick	Total
Name	Position Description	Base Salary	<b>Health Insurance</b>	<b>Board Paid TRS</b>	Days	Days	Compensation
ALQUIST, KATHLEEN E	TEACHER, 5TH GRADE	\$74,385.16	\$6,300.33	\$0.00	0	16	\$80,685.49
ATKINSON, ROBYN	TEACHER, EC	\$81,932.97	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$100,077.01
BATTAGLIA, JAMES T	TEACHER, PE	\$104,576.41	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	18	\$122,720.45
BEGLEN, SARAH	TEACHER, FINE ARTS	\$54,569.70	\$6,202.30	\$0.00	0	16	\$60,772.00
BENFIELD, COURTNEY C	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$78,159.06	\$13,228.37	\$0.00	0	16	\$91,387.43
BERMAN, CLAUDIA M	TEACHER, ELL	\$67,987.35	\$1,696.16	\$0.00	0	16	\$69,683.51
BLAKE, ELIZABETH A	TEACHER, TECH	\$95,141.64	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	18	\$116,679.32
BLEIFUSS, MARY BETH	TEACHER, 5TH GRADE	\$132,046.26	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	18	\$150,190.30
BURNETT, ANGELA	TEACHER, 7 MATH	\$122,517.56	\$13,228.37	\$0.00	0	18	\$135,745.93
CADDY, SUSAN J	CHIEF SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIAL	\$148,276.00	\$16,089.86	\$14,789.58	25	16	\$179,155.44
CAMPBELL, DIANE	TEACHER, 4TH TBE/TPI	\$67,987.35	\$11,025.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$79,012.39
CANNOVA, KATHRYN	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$67,987.35	\$3,227.12	\$0.00	0	16	\$71,214.47
CASEY, MEGAN C	TEACHER, 3RD GRADE	\$100,802.50	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	18	\$109,449.60
CASEY, PEGGY S	TEACHER, BAND	\$57,353.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$57,353.08
CHICK, MICHELLE	TEACHER, FINE ARTS	\$68,724.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$68,724.30
CHRISTIE, ERIN	TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT	\$33,559.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$33,559.73
CLARK, LEANNE R	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$70,611.25	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$79,258.35
CONLIN, THERESE	TEACHER, PE	\$64,950.39	\$11,094.98	\$0.00	0	16	\$76,045.37
CONRADS, JULIE ANN	TEACHER, K	\$114,813.62	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	18	\$123,460.72
CONSTANTINE, KAREN L	TEACHER, 8 MATH	\$76,272.11	\$8,684.54	\$0.00	0	16	\$84,956.65
COOK, KELLY B	TEACHER, 8 LA	\$66,837.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$66,837.35
CROUSE, SAMANTHA	STUDENT SERVICES COORDINATOR	\$66,100.39	\$3,227.12	\$0.00	0	16	\$69,327.51
ENGBERG, DONALD F	TEACHER, 8 SCI	\$97,028.60	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	18	\$105,675.70
FINKBEINER, LORRAE K	STUDENT SERVICES COORDINATOR	\$83,819.92	\$10,837.08	\$0.00	0	16	\$94,657.00
FISHER, CATHERINE M	DIRECTOR OF TEACHING AND LEARNING	\$161,650.00	\$18,985.53	\$16,112.44	25	16	\$196,747.97
FLAHERTY, MEGAN K	TEACHER, MEDIA	\$76,272.11	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$84,919.21
FLISS, JENNIFER	TEACHER, STEM	\$54,569.70	\$19,345.30	\$0.00	0	16	\$73,915.00
FLOREZ, LYDIA	TEACHER, 2ND TBE/TPI	\$66,100.39	\$5,708.17	\$0.00	0	16	\$71,808.56
FRANCO, BRITTANY	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$66,837.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$66,837.35

FRANZONE, DEBORAH S	CERTIFIED SCHOOL NURSE	\$61,980.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$61,980.28
GILMARTIN, LAURA M	PRINCIPAL	\$112,200.00	\$26,136.92	\$11,221.60	25	16	\$149,558.52
GLAZIER, MARY ELLEN	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATH	\$77,064.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$77,064.73
GOREY, LYNN M	TEACHER, 4TH GRADE	\$89,286.77	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$107,430.81
GOSS, ROBERT R JR	TEACHER, 7 LA	\$104,576.41	\$15,430.91	\$0.00	0	18	\$120,007.32
GREGORY, AMANDA	TEACHER, 3RD GRADE	\$72,498.21	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$81,145.31
GRIFFIN, AMY L	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATH	\$100,802.50	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	18	\$122,340.18
GUDMUNDSON, LISA	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$63,832.93	\$7,943.65	\$0.00	0	16	\$71,776.58
HACKNEY, SHERRY M	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$102,689.45	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	18	\$120,833.49
HALLIN, CHRISTINE M	STUDENT SERVICES COORDINATOR	\$98,915.55	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	18	\$117,059.59
HANSEN, MEGAN	ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL	\$83,640.00	\$9,534.39	\$8,399.26	25	16	\$101,573.65
HATHAWAY, SANDRA	TEACHER, 2ND GRADE	\$107,615.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	18	\$107,615.75
HERNDOBLER, TESS	TEACHER, K	\$72,498.21	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$81,145.31
HOPKINS, ELLEN J	TEACHER, FACS	\$97,028.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$97,028.60
HUFF, MICHAEL GEORGE	TEACHER, BAND	\$53,390.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$53,390.48
ITURBIDE, DENISE	TEACHER, K TBE/TPI	\$80,046.02	\$13,228.37	\$0.00	0	16	\$93,274.39
JAFFE, SUSAN R	TEACHER, 2ND GRADE	\$91,696.82	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$100,343.92
JAMROSZ, JESSICA	ENRICHMENT	\$30,302.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$30,302.99
JIMENEZ, ELIZABETH O	TEACHER, 3RD TBE/TPI	\$76,272.11	\$11,144.16	\$0.00	0	16	\$87,416.27
JORGENSEN, KATHERINE J	READING SPECIALIST	\$95,141.64	\$6,300.33	\$0.00	0	18	\$101,441.97
JURCZAK, KARLEE	TEACHER, 3RD GRADE	\$50,864.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$50,864.41
KING, NATALIE A	SOCIAL WORKER	\$36,042.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$36,042.57
KONIDARIS, STEPHANIE J	TEACHER, 7 LA	\$74,385.16	\$9,293.57	\$0.00	0	16	\$83,678.73
KOSCHNITZKE, LAURA	TEACHER, K TBE/TPI	\$74,385.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$74,385.16
KOSTIUK, SHAYLA G	TEACHER, PE	\$67,538.21	\$15,788.18	\$0.00	0	16	\$83,326.39
KOZINA, SARAH N	TEACHER, 7 MATH	\$68,724.30	\$12,302.57	\$0.00	0	16	\$81,026.87
KRAUSE, BETH N	TEACHER, EC	\$68,724.30	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	16	\$90,261.98
KRAUSE, MARY O	TEACHER, PE	\$66,837.35	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	18	\$88,375.03
KRUPP, CATHERINE	TEACHER, 2ND GRADE	\$121,261.32	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	18	\$142,799.00
LAMORTE, ASHLEY	ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL	\$83,640.00	\$17,898.01	\$8,399.26	25	16	\$109,937.27
LANGLEY, RAYNA	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$50,864.41	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$59,511.51
LAPOINTE, SONDRA K	TEACHER, 7 SS	\$106,463.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	18	\$106,463.36
LATHROP, ANNA M	TEACHER, 7 SCI	\$85,706.88	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	16	\$107,244.56
LEBENSORGER, RACHEL M	TEACHER, 8 SS	\$63,832.93	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$72,480.03

LEVALLEY, SUSEN	TEACHER, 3RD GRADE	\$107,615.75	\$15,788.18	\$0.00	0	18	\$123,403.93
LOGAN, MAXX	TEACHER, K	\$54,569.70	\$10,053.68	\$0.00	0	16	\$64,623.38
LOPEZ, MARY JO	TEACHER, 6 LA	\$104,576.41	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	18	\$113,223.51
LUJANO, AIMEE K	TEACHER, ELL	\$74,385.16	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$92,529.20
MALAMIS, PATRICE	TEACHER, SCIENCE	\$66,837.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$66,837.35
MARCINIAK, RYAN	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$70,611.25	\$7,176.26	\$0.00	0	16	\$77,787.51
MARKOWSKI, KATHRYN W	TEACHER, 2ND GRADE	\$60,127.64	\$10,454.20	\$0.00	0	16	\$70,581.84
MARTIN, KAREN L	PSYCHOLOGIST	\$108,350.31	\$13,228.37	\$0.00	0	18	\$121,578.68
MCELROY, CHRISTINA M	TEACHER, 2ND GRADE	\$76,272.11	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	16	\$97,809.79
MEEHAN, STEVEN	ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL	\$83,640.00	\$25,690.04	\$8,399.26	25	16	\$117,729.30
MERRILL, REBECCA C	TEACHER, 4TH GRADE	\$100,802.50	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	18	\$122,340.18
MICEK, GREGORY S	TEACHER, K	\$68,724.30	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$77,371.40
MILLER, KARIN H	TEACHER, 3RD GRADE	\$95,298.22	\$18,224.64	\$0.00	0	18	\$113,522.86
MILLER, LAUREN A	TEACHER, 1ST TBE/TPI	\$76,272.11	\$13,228.37	\$0.00	0	16	\$89,500.48
MILOS, JULIA	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$74,385.16	\$16,668.95	\$0.00	0	16	\$91,054.11
MOFFETT, KAREN M	TEACHER, BAND	\$97,028.60	\$11,144.16	\$0.00	0	16	\$108,172.76
MURPHY, KRISTIN	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$76,272.11	\$8,819.07	\$0.00	0	16	\$85,091.18
NESSINGER, SANDRA	TEACHER, 3RD GRADE	\$80,046.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$80,046.02
NOUTI-ABUBAKER, LANA	TEACHER, ELL	\$64,950.39	\$16,668.95	\$0.00	0	16	\$81,619.34
NUGENT, SEAN	SUPERINTENDENT	\$209,100.00	\$26,136.92	\$20,805.18	25	16	\$256,042.10
OGRODNIK, JOHANNA	TEACHER, 6 MATH	\$80,046.02	\$11,144.16	\$0.00	0	16	\$91,190.18
ORRICO, ELIZABETH	TEACHER, SPANISH	\$58,274.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$58,274.99
PABIN, KARYN D	SOCIAL WORKER	\$97,028.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	18	\$97,028.60
PANTALEON, LISA M	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$93,254.69	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	18	\$111,398.73
PARELLO, LAUREN A	TEACHER, 5TH GRADE	\$80,046.02	\$6,202.30	\$0.00	0	16	\$86,248.32
PARKER, LORENZO	TEACHER, PE	\$104,576.41	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	18	\$122,720.45
PERVAN, NICOLE	TEACHER, 8 LA	\$93,254.69	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	18	\$101,901.79
PRIEBE, SHEILA A	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$78,159.06	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$96,303.10
QUIRK, AMBER	PRINCIPAL	\$114,795.00	\$26,136.92	\$11,478.22	25	16	\$152,410.14
RADKE, NATALIE L	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$74,385.16	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$83,032.26
REIF, AMANDA M	TEACHER, EC	\$56,422.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$56,422.35
REINERT, JULIE A	TEACHER, 3RD GRADE	\$100,802.50	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	18	\$109,449.60
REPP, STACEY L	MATH SPECIALIST	\$87,593.83	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	16	\$109,131.51
ROBINSON, LINDSEY	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$60,439.53	\$4,426.50	\$0.00	0	16	\$64,866.03

RODRIGUEZ, SHANNON	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$89,480.78	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$107,624.82	
ROSALES-HARRIGAN, ESTELA	TEACHER, 5TH TBE/TPI	\$83,819.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$83,819.92	
RUSSO, KELLY	TEACHER, 5TH GRADE	\$83,819.92	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	16	\$105,357.60	
RYAN, JILLIAN A	TEACHER, 6 MATH	\$93,254.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$93,254.69	
RZEPKA, ERIN R	TEACHER, 6 LA	\$81,932.97	\$18,931.78	\$0.00	0	16	\$100,864.75	
SCHIRLE, SUSANNE N	TEACHER, SP. ED.	\$89,480.78	\$8,684.54	\$0.00	0	16	\$98,165.32	
SCURTO, LAURA J	TEACHER, PE	\$115,827.44	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	18	\$133,971.48	
SEPICH, DOMINIC M	PRINCIPAL	\$130,397.00	\$19,060.09	\$13,025.89	25	16	\$162,482.98	
SETTER, KIERSTYN A	TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT	\$74,385.16	\$6,300.33	\$0.00	0	16	\$80,685.49	
SIMON, AMY M	TEACHER, 4TH GRADE	\$72,498.21	\$6,300.33	\$0.00	0	16	\$78,798.54	
SMETANA, ROSEMARY	TEACHER, K	\$84,212.02	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	18	\$92,859.12	
STERNER, THERESA	TEACHER, 2ND GRADE	\$50,864.41	\$4,426.50	\$0.00	0	16	\$55,290.91	
STONE, MICHELLE	TEACHER, K	\$70,611.25	\$13,228.41	\$0.00	0	16	\$83,839.66	
STREZO, TIMOTHY	TEACHER, 6 SS	\$72,498.21	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$90,642.25	
SWOBODA, JENNIFER A	TEACHER, 8 MATH	\$83,819.92	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$101,963.96	
TONG, THATCHER N	TEACHER, 2ND GRADE	\$50,161.77	\$3,227.12	\$0.00	0	16	\$53,388.89	
VANCE, JOSHUA T	TEACHER, ART	\$91,367.74	\$8,684.54	\$0.00	0	16	\$100,052.28	
VERBEEK, OLIVIA	TEACHER, 4TH GRADE	\$50,161.77	\$4,426.50	\$0.00	0	16	\$54,588.27	
VLANTIS, GINA	TEACHER, K	\$73,648.21	\$17,085.77	\$0.00	0	16	\$90,733.98	
WALKER, STEPHANIE	TEACHER, MEDIA	\$81,932.97	\$13,228.37	\$0.00	0	16	\$95,161.34	
WALSH, JENNIFER A	TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT	\$87,593.83	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	16	\$109,131.51	
WARDZALA, KEVIN	TEACHER, 4TH GRADE	\$76,272.11	\$8,647.10	\$0.00	0	16	\$84,919.21	
WENC, DANIELLE M	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$72,498.21	\$10,034.25	\$0.00	0	16	\$82,532.46	
WIDELL, MALLORY	SOCIAL WORKER	\$64,950.39	\$7,943.65	\$0.00	0	16	\$72,894.04	
WILLIAMS, SAMUEL P	TEACHER, 6 SCI	\$54,569.70	\$6,300.33	\$0.00	0	16	\$60,870.03	
WILLIAMS, TERESA	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$85,706.88	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$103,850.92	
WILLIAMSON, CAROLINE	TEACHER, 5TH GRADE	\$104,576.41	\$21,537.68	\$0.00	0	18	\$126,114.09	
WOLF-GOLBACH, JESSICA R	TEACHER, STEM	\$85,706.88	\$18,144.04	\$0.00	0	16	\$103,850.92	
WOLFORD, MARTI	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATH	\$104,576.41	\$11,144.16	\$0.00	0	18	\$115,720.57	
YACKLE, TANIA	SOCIAL WORKER	\$66,837.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$66,837.35	
YOPCHICK, LYNN M	TEACHER, 1ST GRADE	\$85,706.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	16	\$85,706.88	